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Looking for your 
dream home? We’re 

here to help. 
Today’s economy and housing 

market can add some extra 
stress to the homebuying 

process. With Centra’s 
mortgage experts, you can 

worry less! Take advantage of 
options like our Zero Down 
Mortgage and get in your 

dream home sooner. Contact 
one of our mortgage 

experts to get started.

MAGGIE  
DE LA ROSA

Mortgage Loan 
Consultant 

765-717-2260 
mdelarosa@centra.org

NMLS# 907648

MALINA  
WHITE

Mortgage Loan 
Consultant

812-341-7617
mwhite@centra.org

NMLS# 2315924

WALLY  
LOPEZ

Mortgage Loan 
Consultant

765-603-7122 
ulopez@centra.org

NMLS# 1831677

KRISTINA 
LINVILLE
Mortgage Loan 

Consultant

812-314-0466 
klinville@centra.org

NMLS# 1702984

SAMANTHA 
RICH

Mortgage Loan 
Consultant

812-314-0310 
srich@centra.org
NMLS# 1440282

Federally Insured by NCUA. Equal Housing Opportunity.
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BOARD WIDE

PARTICIPATING OFFICES
WEEKEND JUNE 10TH & 11TH

Open House

F.C. Tucker
Real Estate

Experts

www.facebook.com/
bhhsINcolumbus

www.facebook.com/
remaxcolumbus

www.facebook.com/
c21breeden 

www.wagnerrealtors.com

www.facebook.com/
FCTuckerColumbus

www.weichertrealtor-
shomegroup.com



Reprinted with permission from RISAMedia ©2023. All rights reserved.

Patti Grider
Assistant Vice President 

NMLS #658700
125 Third Street

Columbus, IN 47201
812-376-1716 Office
812-350-3477 Cell 
812-314-4626 Fax

After you buy: 
Maintain your home and protect your investment.

Life is full of exciting firsts. Your first steps. Your first day 
of school. Your first love. Your first job. Your first place.

Whether you want to move out of your parents’ home for the first time, own a home after renting 
for years or buy a place with a spouse or partner, purchasing your first property is a big step. It 

takes a lot of preparation when you’re in this stage of your life.
Your home is likely your biggest investment. You should 
plan for the responsibilities of homeownership even be-
fore you move.
Consider the following tips for new homeowners:

 Late or missed payments can lead to extra charges and 
affect your credit rating.

 Extra expenses may include repair and maintenance 
costs, snow removal and alarm monitoring.

 Check every few months to see if you’re spending more 
than you earn. If you are, find new ways to save more or 
spend less.

ready for unexpected expenses.

  
fire extinguishers, smoke alarms and carbon monoxide 
detectors regularly.

Financing home improvements
Talk to your lender or broker if your new home needs 

repairs or renovations. There may be financing options 
that can be included with your mortgage loan.      
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Keeping all your ducks in a row…

Michele Zurface with Goosehead Insurance — Helping 
to protect your dreams so you can sleep at night.

Best and most affordable protection 
to keep your family covered.

We know it isn’t always about the price but having 
over 45 carriers available we can do the shopping for 
you — fi nding best coverage and best price to fi t your 
personal needs. It is also about the agent relationship. 
Michele listens closely to what your individual 
situation is and works closely when things go awry. 

HOME  •  AUTO  •  BOAT  •  MOTORCYCLE  •  RV  •  FLOOD  •  AND MORE!

Let Michele review your current policy

Michele Zurface, Agency Owner
1910 Parkside Dr. Suite 300 • Columbus, IN 47203
812.900.7834 
michele.zurface@goosehead.com



HOENE
REALTY Team

JOE 206 S Vine St, Seymour, IN 47272
(812) 523-3914  Next to Dairy Queen

Ingredients
4 cups miniature pretzels
6 tablespoons butter, melted
1/4 cup sugar
3/4 cup boiling water
1 package (6 ounces) strawberry gelatin
1/4 cup lemon juice
1 pound fresh strawberries, hulled, divided
2 cups heavy whipping cream, divided
1 jar (7 ounces) marshmallow creme
2/3 cup whipped cream cheese
2/3 cup sweetened condensed milk
Directions
1. Place pretzels in a food processor; pulse until 

chopped. Add butter and sugar; pulse until com-
bined. Reserve 1/3 cup pretzel mixture for topping. 
Press remaining mixture onto bottom of a greased 
9-in. springform pan. Refrigerate 30 minutes.

2. Meanwhile, in a bowl, add boiling water to gelatin; 
stir 2 minutes or until completely dissolved. Stir 
in lemon juice. Refrigerate 30 minutes, stirring 
occasionally.

3. Chop half the strawberries; slice remaining berries 
and reserve for topping. In a large bowl, beat 
1 cup heavy cream until stiff peaks form. Beat 
marshmallow creme, cream cheese and sweet-
ened condensed milk into cooled gelatin mixture 
until blended. Gently fold in chopped strawberries 
and whipped cream. Pour into crust.

4. Refrigerate, covered, until firm, 4-6 hours. Beat re-
maining 1 cup heavy cream until stiff peaks form; 
spread over pie. Top with reserved strawberries 
and pretzel mixture.

Strawberry
Pretzel Pie

Joe Hoene (812) 521-1132
hoene377@yahoo.com

Rick Grant (812) 216-4180
r3p9gr@gmail.com
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THE JEFF & JOY  HILYCORD TEAM 

Your house is one of your largest investments 
Don’t trust that investment to just anyone! 

WITH ALMOST 90 YEARS OF COMBINED REAL ESTATE EXPERIENCE 

Jeff Hilycord 

(812) 350-2366 

jeff@jeffandjoy.net 

Sarah Hager 

(812) 764-1846 

hagerse13@gmail.com 

Gavin Hilycord 

(812) 350-8185 

gavinhilycord@gmail.com 

Alma Gommel 

(812) 343-7574 

agommel@remax.net 

RE/MAX Real Estate Professionals 
301 1st St Columbus, IN 
(812) 372-2200 

By using The Hilycord Team, YOU will benefit from the most experienced, high powered real 
estate team in the area. Alma, Gavin, Sarah, Jeff and Joy will be able to better assist YOU with 
all of your real estate needs through prompt response times, knowledge of neighborhood values,   
negotiation skills, the latest in real estate technology as well as award winning market plans. 
Contact any of the team members today and put our experience to work for YOU. 
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1685 N. Indianapolis Road, Columbus, IN  |  812-379-2358  |  800-264-0358

overheaddoorsci.com

HEY, COLUMBUS!
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 GET  CLOSER TO WHAT MATTERS® WITH 
 FINANCING FROM RURAL 1ST®.

All loans are subject to credit approval and eligibility. *Conversion fee of $500 applies. Fees subject to change without notice. Rural 1st is a 
tradename and Rural 1st, the Rolling Hills Window icon and Closer to What Matters are exclusive trademarks of Farm Credit Mid-America, 
NMLS 407249. Rural 1st products are available to consumers within the territories of participating Farm Credit System Associations.

-  Home Loans: Purchase a home on acreage. We offer a variety of fixed- and  
variable-rate options to get you the right product, regardless of market conditions.

-  Construction Loans: Fixed-rate options. Go from construction to permanent 
financing with one simple loan package—no refinancing required*.

-  Land Loans: We offer fixed-rate options for open land, timbered, or a combination  
of both with no acreage cap.

-  Lot Loans: We value both the acreage and any barns or outbuildings on the  
property to help you qualify for the maximum loan amount.

Home • Construction • Lot & Land Loans

WHATEVER RURAL LIFESTYLE YOU ENVISION,  
WE HAVE THE FINANCING TO MAKE IT HAPPEN.

Marci McCauley | Rural 1st Loan Officer

502.552.2055 | NMLS 541986

Contact me today to get started. 
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Subject to credit approval. Property insurance required.oldnational.com/mortgage

Even in challenging times, your 

dreams matter—and so does your 

dream home. That’s why finding a 

trustworthy mortgage lender, one 

who will work with you to find the 

right solution for your goals and 

financial situation, is so important. 

Fortunately, you have Darnell  

and Ryan in your corner.  

And they’re ready to help.

Let’s talk about your dream home.

Darnell Dukes
Mortgage Loan Officer, AVP
NMLS# 440246
1117 E Tipton St, Seymour 
812-523-5274
darnell.dukes@oldnational.com
Apply at: oldnational.com/dukes

Ryan Doughty
Mortgage Loan Officer, VP
NMLS# 490114
531 Washington St, Columbus
812-418-7112
ryan.doughty@oldnational.com
Apply at: oldnational.com/doughty

REV 2328957 Mortgage ad Dukes and Doughtery.indd   1 2/22/2023   3:04:29 PM
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Bev & Dave Roberts
 

812.343.9486
BRoberts@C21BR.com

SoldbyRoberts.Realtor 

Grape Salad from the collection of Bev Roberts
2 lbs green grapes, halved

2 lbs red grapes, halved
8 oz cream cheese
8 oz sour cream
½ c white sugar

1 tsp vanilla
4 c chopped pecans

2 T brown Sugar
 

ENJOY!!!

Mix cream cheese, sour cream,
sugar and vanilla together.

Add grapes and pecans and toss. 
When ready to serve, sprinkle

with brown sugar.

Our Experience ~ Your Advantage
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430 Washington Street 
Columbus | 812.418.8522 

208 South Chestnut Street
Seymour | 812.271.2600

138 East Walnut Street
N. Vernon | 812.352.6300

Visit us at www. talktotucker.com/REexperts

Independently Owned & Operated
F.C. Tucker Real Estate Experts

Jes Waller
812.603.2203
jes.waller@talktotucker.com

Ryan Ebener
812.371.0123
ryanebener@yahoo.com

Kristen Thurman
618.304.1398
kristen.thurman@talktotucker.com

Nestor Valenzuela
812.314.5814
nestor.valenzuela@talktotucker.com

Lisa Van Leeuwen
812.767.0349
lisa.vanleeuwen@talktotucker.com

Jamin Spall 
812.374.2082
jamin.spall@talktotucker.com

Autumne Streeval
812.371.9983
autumne.streeval@talktotucker.com

Jenn Romilus
812.603.6003
jennifer.romilus@talktotucker.com

Daniel Smith
812.592.5441
daniel.smith@talktotucker.com

Jarrod Daeger
812.592.5376
jarrod.daeger@talktotucker.com

Arlene Marion
812.592.2283
arlene.marion@talktotucker.com

Jen Cox
812.341.0143
jennifer.cox@talktotucker.com

Sulava Piya
970.215.5781
sulava.piya@talktotucker.com

Harley Wooten
812.374.3895
harley.wooten@talktotucker.com

Shirley Runge
812.521.2837
sarunge@msn.com

Agent Mentor
Jessica Risacher
812.592.5875
jessica.risacher@talktotucker.com

Managing Broker/Owner
Tonya Cassidy
812.498.5140
tonya.cassidy@talktotucker.com

Director of Marketing/Broker
Julie Settle

812.350.5611
julie.settle@talktotucker.com

Office Manager/Broker

Bre Russell
812.701.7574
bre.russell@talktotucker.com

Keisha Sexton
812.603.3360
keisha.sexton@talktotucker.com

Kimberly Cash
812.344.7909
kimberly.cash@talktotucker.com

Anita Emigh
812.521.0307
anita.emigh@talktotucker.com

Travis Mouser
812.390.9919
travis.mouser@talktotucker.com

Dana Ellison
812.592.2132
dellison@northsideterrace.com

Just ASK Realty Group
812.592.8364
alexus.smith@talktotucker.com

Penny Merry
812.592.3226
penny.merry@talktotucker.com

John Troupe
812.718.8511
john.troupe@talktotucker.com

Jeannie Cossey
812.592.2918
jeannie.cossey@talktotucker.com

Susie Meier
812.216.4200
susie.meier@talktotucker.com

Columbus Realty Group
812.310.HOME
roberta@columbusrealtygroup.com

ACM Realty Team
812.525.0028
ashlee.morris@talktotucker.com

Abel Realty Group
812.592.7121
morgan.abel@talktotucker.com
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dream builder

Patti Grider
812-350-3477

patti.grider@bankatfirst.com
125 3rd Street

Columbus, IN 47021

Terri Robbins
812.595.8034

terri.robbins@bankatfirst.com 
2737 Central Avenue
Columbus, IN 47201

Anne Hittler
812-343-5711

anne.hittler@bankatfirst.com
3880 W Presidential Way

Edinburgh, IN 46124

Brittany Percival
812-523-0223

brittany.percival@bankatfirst.com
1130 E. Tipton Street
Seymour, IN 47274 



Jane Kennedy
Crossroads REALTOR®  of the Year

Graduate Realtor Institute
Quality Service Award Winner

812-764-5082
   JKennedy@C21BR.com
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Jaime Alter
Mortgage Loan Originator
(812) 552-9527 ext 6320
NMLSR: 2140606   Beacon NMLSR: 568838

We understand it’s 
more than a home.
It’s years of hard work 
and saving. It’s where 
you will enjoy the best, 
simplest moments  
of life.

We’re here to help.

• Personal Service

• Flexible Payments

• Low Closing Costs

©BCU2023

beaconcu.org 
(800) 762-3136
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REAL ESTATE OFFICES

AFFILIATE MEMBERS

AK Appraisals

Arnholt Realty

Berkshire Hathaway 
HomeServices Indiana Realty

Bill Koleszar Appraisals

Century 21 Breeden Realtors

Castle Realty

CNP Realty & Prop Mgmt.

Coldwell Banker Martin, Miller 
Lamb 

Crossroads Realty

Dean Wagner Realtors

Debbie Walton Realty

    

F.C. Tucker – Rel Estate 
Experts

Home Marketing

IC Homes

Jim Taylor Appraisals

JMA Enterprises LLC

Joe Hoene Realty Team

Kinser Appraisals LLC

Mensendiek Real Estate LLC

Millman Realty Partners Inc

Pieper Real Estate Services

Quality Appraisal Services

RE/MAX Real Estate 
Professionals, Columbus

RE/MAX Professionals, Seymour

Rick Borges Real Estate Services

Schuler Bauer Real Estate

Seymour House of Realty

Trish Meier Real Estate

Tanya Smythe Real Estate

The Nugent Company

Uptown Realty Partners

Vantage

Weichert REALTORS Home 
Group

First American Title
Jeff Achenbach

D&E Abstract
Dianna Hollan

First Financial Bank
Patti Grider

Burt’s Termite & Pest Control
Doug Foster

Meridian Title Corp
Sharon Shrader 

Caliber Homes
Nicholas Kyler

German American Bank
Chloe Luse

Fairway Mortgage
Bill Mynatt

Royal Title Services
Brittaney McIlguham

Zeller Insurance
Lori Rowan

Direct Mortgage
Meagan & Bo Gray

Goosehead Insurance

Michelle Zurface

AM Home Inspections
Tony Millsap

Hallmark Home Mortgage
Jason Kain, David Seiwert

Shannon Jones

Overhead Door
Chuck Wells

Bailey & Wood Financial Group
David Inabnit, Amber Inabnit

Kevin Johnson, Jeff Fetterer, Keith 
Luken, Julie Schlehuser, Shannon 

Jones

Inspect Inc
Blake Spann

Centra Credit Union
Samantha Rich, Kristin Linville

Rick Rude, Amanda Johnson

Jackson County Bank
Mary Ann Jordan, Mary Speer

Richard Bichnell, Megan Grunden
Jeri Burbrink, Bret Kroger

Kyle McCray Robin Collingsworth
Mark Maloney

Columbus Masonry Products
Jennifer Hellmich

RUOFF Parker Chitty

 

North Vernon Abstract
Larry Wasson

Old National Bank
Darnell Dukes, Brock Biehl, Ryan 

Doughty

Goosehead Insurance
Rob Hufty

Integrity Mortgage
PJ Stein

Security Title Services
Olivia Mitchner & Lorie Stewart

Beacon Credit Union
Jamie Alter

Rural 1st
Marci McCauley

Farm Bureau Insurance
Robert Hendershot

Hardcore Construction Inc
Rick Miller

Liberty Mutual Insurance
Amy Stoughton Berquist

Movement Mortgage               
Cindy Staley Dana Wade

CFS Title                                    
Brian Schoettmer
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